U.S. PTO 12/219722 07/28/2008

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

08-05-2008

₹CE < Office

i immini iimli	EB168 (118)	matem 11.000 50		

RECORDATION FORM COVER

PAIENIS UNL\ 10331/546							
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.							
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)						
Tian Wang Wang	Name: Mao Shan Machinery Industrial Co., Ltd.						
	Internal Address:						
<u> </u>							
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 No							
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: No. 45, Yi Chang East Road						
Execution Date(s) July 22, 2008							
✓ Assignment							
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Taiping City, Taichung Hsien						
Joint Research Agreement	State:						
Government Interest Assignment	Country TAINAN CO.						
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: TAIWAN, R.O.C. Zip: 411						
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo						
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.						
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)						
	ached? Yes / No						
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents						
	involved: 1						
Name: Mao Shan Machinery Industrial Co., Ltd.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40						
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card						
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account						
Street Address: P.O. Box 44-2049	✓ Enclosed						
	None required (government interest not affecting title)						
City: Taipei 10668	8. Payment Information						
State: Taiwan, R.O.C. Zip: 10668	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers						
Phone Number: +886-2-27546868	Expiration Date						
Fax Number: +886-2-27540586	b. Deposit Account Number						
Email Address: taiwan.ipo@msa.hinet.net	Authorized User Name						
9. Signature: Wang Tran Wang	July 22, 2008						
/ Signature/	Date						
Tian Wang Wang Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover 2 Spect attachments, and documents:						
ivaine of Ferson Signing	07/29/20RA MOHMEDI BARRARE 12210722						

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 7450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450 49.99 (IP

PATENT

REEL: 021338 FRAME: 0482

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I (we), Tian Wang Wang

RECORDED: 07/28/2008

whose post office address(es) appear below, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, is (are) the owner(s) of certain new and useful improvements in

A RECIPROCATING DRIVE MECHANISM OF ABRASIVE BAND GRINDING MACHINE

	ferred to as the INVENTION) for which an application for to even date herewith	Jnited States Letters Patent was
executed on:		
filed on: Ser	ial No.:	•
established b	by PCT International Patent Application No.:	
	REAS, Mao Shan Machinery Industrial Co., Ltd. e address is No. 45, Yi Chang East Road, Taip	ing City 411, Taichung Hsien, Taiwan, R.O.C.
		ght, title and interest in and to the same in the United States and throughout the
sell, assign and the America, including the entire right, the respect thereof a international continuous and the entire right, the respect thereof a international continuous and the second importation, reversity and the consideration. ASSIGNEE's received assurances and the continuous and the second and patentapping ASSIGNOR's here. ASSIGNOR's here are second to above the use and behove the use and t	ransfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and intiting any and all United States Letters Patent granted on any title and interest in and to the said INVENTION throughound to claim priority pursuant to rights accorded ASSIGNO eventions and treaties; and the entire right, title and interest alidation patents and inventor certificates which may be grantly application or any other patent application(s) or including additional documents that may be required to affect as a property and application or any other patent application and quest documents and information concerning the INVENT estimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be including a patent encompassed within the terms of this exirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives. GNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title of of ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and successors, to	s that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and inventor certificate(s) in the United States and in foreign countries for said firm the rights of ASSIGNEE is and to said INVENTION, all without further and at ASSIGNEE's expense, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEE at ION that are within ASSIGNOR's possession or control, and to provide further required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense instrument. ASSIGNOR's obligations under this instrument shall extend to s. To of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patents and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE's sole use and behoof; and for the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully
and entirely as th	e same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment of the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment.	mment and sale not been made.
ASSIGNOR auth recordal in the U	norizesS. Patent and Trademark Office.	to insert or complete any information in this document needed to effect its
Assignor Name	Tian Wang Wang	Address
Where Signed	TAIWAN, R.O.C.	No.45, Yi Chang East Road, Taiping City 411, Taichung Hsien, Taiwan, R.O.C.
Date	July 22, 2008	Signature Wang Team 7 Laway
	St	(Notarization preferred but not required)
•	sonally appeared said	And acknowledged this
instrument to be	his (her) free act and deed this day of	, 2008.
	Natura Public	
	Notary Public	
	My Commission Expires:	

☐ Continued on Next page

PATENT REEL: 021338 FRAME: 0483